505768328 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5815144

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	۹TA					
		Name		Execution Date		
DSTEOSYMBIONICS, L	LC			11/06/2019		
ECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
lame:	BLOCKHE	EAD OF CHICAGO, LLC				
Street Address:	819 W CU	IYLER AVE				
nternal Address:	SUITE 2					
City:	CHICAGO)				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60613					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	D7	23162				
pplication Number:	13	573756				
atent Number:	999	93337				
ORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that is u				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be Ising a fax number, if p	e sent to th provided; if	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to th provided; if 216	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878				
CORRESPONDENCE D Tax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Timail:	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
ORRESPONDENCE D ax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>sing a fax number, if µ</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name:	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor JE/	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878 ngmuir@adelphia.net				
CORRESPONDENCE D ax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p whone: mail: Correspondent Name: address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor JE/ 283	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878 ngmuir@adelphia.net ANNE LONGMUIR	ent via US M			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor JE/ 283 CL	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878 ngmuir@adelphia.net ANNE LONGMUIR 36 CORYDON ROAD	ent via US M			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor JE/ 283 CL	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878 ngmuir@adelphia.net ANNE LONGMUIR 36 CORYDON ROAD EVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118	ent via US M			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to th provided; if 216 jlor JE/ 283 CL	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 63714878 ngmuir@adelphia.net ANNE LONGMUIR 36 CORYDON ROAD EVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 00138/006US	ent via US M			

source=BlockheadLLCPatentAssignment2019#page1.tif source=BlockheadLLCPatentAssignment2019#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OSTEOSYMBIONICS, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability company,

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions, Patents and Patent Applications therefor:

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	12/177,138	7/21/2008	9,993,337	6/12/2018
SOFT TISSUE IMPLANT	29/403,133	9/30/2011	D723,162	2/24/2015
SOFT TISSUE IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USING SAME	13/250,622	9/30/2011		
IMPLANTABLE BONE SUPPORT SYSTEMS	13/573,756	10/3/2012		

And WHEREAS, BLOCKHEAD OF CHICAGO, LLC, having an address at 819 W. Cuyler Ave., Suite # 2, Chicago, IL 60613 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, Applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, together with any provisional patent applications which may have been filed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and in any other countries, and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America and any other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and any other countries and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

PATENT REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0111 divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents, or such other designated representative of any foreign country, is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signature: Name : Troy Le			Date	summing and the second second	2019
Manage	r, OSTEOSYM	BIONICS, LLC		OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public	\sim
County of Cook	.)			State of Illinois	Ś
State of Illinois)	1	Comm	Commission # 701467 ssion Expiration Date: JULY 2	5, 2020
Subscribed to a	nd Sworn befor	e me this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of hoven	2019.	
		Notary Publ		<u>inte</u>	а а

2

PATENT REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 11/12/2019